GOVERNMENT OF U.P. U.P. State Bridge Corporation Limited

INVITATION FOR BID

Date: 2 PAPENTIAGE Clark | 2020-21 |
On behalf of the Managing Director, U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd., Gental Managing GRF), U.P. State Bridge Corporation Ltd., does work: Project/Work detailed in the following tuble: The bids shall be on the P.R.W. percentage format The bidses may submit both for all of the following Project/Work.

Sr. No.	Name of Project/Work(4)	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Bid Security/ (Earnest Money) (Rs.)	Cost of Document/ Tender (Rs.)	Period of Completion
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	PRW work for Reinforcement & Shuttering, Sinking and Steel Pile Bridge at Ghaghra Bridge Daraulighat in Distt. Ballia	55,68,500.00	2,78,000.00	5000/- + 18% GST = 5,900.00	06 Month

Technical Bid Financial Bid
2020 22-09-2020 To be decided after
1-09-

The complete BID document can be visually checked from Efficial and the effect of the CFF and the content on the CFF and the CFF and the CFF and the CFF and the content on the CFF and th



Cale (Guor)

- 2 -

- The bidder has to only agree disagree on the conditions in the Bidding Document. The bidders who dis conditions of Bidding Document cannot participate in the tender.
- Technical bids will be opened on the day & time as specified in the above table, in the presence of the bidders who wish to attend. If the offlice happens to be closed on the date of receipt of the bids as specified, the bids will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.
- Bids once submitted cannot be resubmitted or withdrawn.
 Conditional bids and the bids not sweeting the qualifying criteria on the date of receipt of bids shall be rejected.
- The undersigned has the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the bidding pol
 Rest 5% Security Shall be deducted from Running Bill.
 Crate owner shall be preferred.

Dy.Projeet Manager, BCU-Ballia

Bill of Quantity
PRW work for Reinforcement & Shuttering, Sinking and Steel Pile Bridge at

SI. No	Items	Qty.	Rate	Amount in Lakh
1.1	Lebour Charge for shuttering work in Foundation. Errection of Shuttering in well Steining. This includes Dirmentaling, Cleaning, Olling & Stacking, It also includes shifting of shuttering from one well to another well. (All Consumables, Shuttering, T&Ps shall be provided by UPSBC.)	4300.00 Sqm	115.00	4.94
1.2	Labour Charge for reinforcement work in foundation including cutting, bending, binding & shifting upto 200m (All Consumables, Steel, T&Ps shall be provided by UPSBC.)	180:00 MT	2700.00	4.86
1.3	Labour Change for shuttering work in Sub Structure Errection of Shuttering This includes Dismentaling, Cleaning, Oliniq & Stacking, It also includes shifting of shuttering from one well to another well. (All Consumables, Shuttering, T&Ps shall be provided by UPSBC).	500.00 Sqm	120.00	0.60
1.4	Labour Charge for reinforcement work in Sub Structure including outting, bending, binding & shifting upto 200m (All Consumables, Steel, T&Ps shall be provided by UPSBC.)	50.00 MT	3000.00	1.50
2	Sinking of 7m external diameter well (other than pneumatic method of sinking) through all types of strats namely sandy soil. Clayey soil and rock as shown against each case complete as per drawings and clause 1200 of MoRT&H Specification Depth of sinking recorded from actual cutting edge level.			
2.1	Sandy Soil /Clayey Soil Depth From LWL to 3m Below LWL Sinking	3.00 RM	5000.00	0.15
2.2	Depth From 3m Below LWL to 10m Below LWL Sinking in Sandy/Clayey Soil	7.00 RM	9000.00	0.63
2.3	Depth From 10m Below LWL to 20m Below LWL Sinking in Sandy/ Clayey Soil	20.00 RM	13000.00	2.60
2.4	Depth From 20m Below LWL to 30m Below LWL Sinking in Sandy/ Clayey Soil	29.00 RM	20000.00	5.80
	Depth From 30m Below LWL to 40m Below LWL Sinking in Sandy/ Clayey Soil	38.00 RM	35000.00	13.30
0.0	Depth From 40m Below LWL to 50m Below LWL Sinking in Sandy/ Clayey Soil	12.00 RM	40000.00	4.80
3	Constructing Steel Pile Bridge Complete in all respect as requirement & Dismentaling of the same before miny Season. Vibro, Generator, Pile Material & RSJ Garder, Angle Bracing & Chequred Plate Shall be provided by Department Excluding POL & Consumables	150.00 RM	11000.00	16.50
- 1	Total			55.68